STROUD SOLO/JACK WOOLDRIDGE TRIAL. 1st October 2023. Permit 201785

| No RIDER | MACHINE | CLASS cLUB | Sect | Sec2 | Sec3 | Sec4 |Sec5 | Sec6 | Sec7 | Sec8 | Sec9 bem Obem 1Fec12| Sec13 |Sec14 | Sec15 | Sec16 | Sec17 |Sec1 8 | TOTAL |
EXPERT

8 Kurt Brain BVM Beta  Expert Stroud Valley MC 0O 0 0OOO O O OODODS310 5005000000000 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 15
3 Benjamin Toms beta Expert Stroud Valley MC o o0 o001 0O0O0OO0O0O0330O0O0O0O0M1TO0OD0OO0O0O0OO0ODO0DO0ODOODTO0OT®2OQ0H5 0 2 3 3000 23
4 Lee Hassall Bvm trs Expert Kingswood MCC Ltd 0O 0 OO O OO OOOT@ 350 O00O0S5 oo0oo000OO0OO0OTO0OTO0O™M1TZ2 3 1 1 0 0 01 23
12 Craig Talbot BVM Beta  Expert Stroud Valley MC o 0 00 O0O0OO0OOODOS550001O0OO0O0O0O00ODM1T1TO0O0O0O0TOO232 5 100000 26
6 Martin  Podesta Gasgas Expert Stratford Upon Avon MCC 0o 0 0O0OOOOOOOS550O0O0O0Sb5500201000O0O03 3 2 21011 36
9 Gareth  Talbot BVM Beta  Expert Wilts. Border MC & LCC o 0 0O010O0OO0OO0OO0D3505500200000002115 3 15 0 2 01 42
5 Joseph  Bendall GasGas Expert West Gloucester & DeanForestMcc 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0O 350 1021500100011 015 3 2 15 3 30 50
7 Finley Belcher TRS Expert North Berks. MCC o 0 o012 0100350031 0530330011 225 2 53 0110 53
2 Finley Kettle Montesa Expert Gloucester & Cotswold MC o 0101200003555 3300101500341 25301 1 3 00 2 56
11 John Luff BVM TRS Expert Stroud Valley MC 101 05 00O0O0O03501135501010011 12 2 3 25 3 3 20 57
10  Nathan Pekala Vertigo Expert Stroud Valley MC o122210110555100555101013 3 3 25 3 2 3 3 3 3 78
1 Amory  Falconer TRS Novice Cheltenham Home Guard MCC 3 2 5 5 1 5 1 2 5 5 3 0 5 5 1 MS
13 CLUBMAN EXPERT

20  Tony Griffiths TRS Intermediate Kingswood MCC Ltd 0o 0 21000O010330O0OO0OO0O0O0ODO0DDS5132000WO0UO0O02 0 00 3 300 29
18  Ryan Woodward Trs Intermediate Stroud Valley MC o 0 01 00O O OODOD3300O0OO0OO0ODO0O01T5120000 0011 3 05 3 0 5 34
14 jon bees trrs Intermediate Mendip Vale MC & LCC o o01100O0O0O10330O0O0O0O0O0ODO0ODL3132000O0 1020525 5w00 38
22 Jamie Laverton Beta Youth A Swindon 03 33111013330WO0O0O0O0O0O0ODS50330010 202 2 305500 53
21 Oliver Pekala Vertigo Intermediate Stroud Valley MC 2115311 032533¢00O0O0O0OD513300350 3 0O0O00 13 500 57
19  Edwyn  James BVM TRS Youth B Llandrindod Wells & DMC o033 300101333311 00033330011 3213 055 500 60
16 Aaron  Watson BVM Vertigo Youth B Earl Shilton Trials Club 10 3500002353500O0O0O0OMO0S53330030O05 2 0535500 64
15 Fred Bishop Beta Youth B West Gloucester & DeanForestMvcc 5 0 3 5 2 1 2 0 23 335 200005553002 3 1031 105 3 0 2 75
17 Alex Muirhead Beta Intermediate North Berks. MCC NS
23 CLUBMAN

45  John Roberts Vertigo Over 50 Mendip Vale MC & LCC 0O 0 0OOO0OO0O3100330O0O0O0O0O0ODDO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DLBO0DTM1TTO0OTM1TO0OO0OTUOTGOOTU OUOFO 12
38  Robert  Faulkner Bvm Trs Over 50 Oxford Ixion MCC o 0 o0 0O0OOOOOODS5500O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0T1T1T00O0OM1TF1T 01 0 1 0 0 000 16
24 Graham Wignall Vertigo Intermediate Mendip Vale MC & LCC o 0 0o 0OOOM1TO0OO0O0330O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O00OO0ODO0OO0ODDO0ODO0OLDM1TZ2115 010 000 18
29  Martyn  Wilmore Beta Intermediate Cheltenham Home Guard MCC o o0 o0o0110O0003330O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0T1T1T00O0O0TGO0LO0O?Z2 0 0 20100 18
46  Joseph  Evans-Luter Scorpa Expert Stroud Valley MC 1010021 100530O0O0O01TO0ODO0ODDO0O1T1TO0O01TO0TO0M1TO0O0OO03 0 000 22
44 Bretton King ECOSOL Mon Over 60 Richmond Motor Club Ltd 1000201111531 000O0O00031000O011100 000020 24
30  Brendan Griffiths Beta Novice Stroud Valley MC o o01100O0O0O0O0320O0O0O0O0O0O0O0ODDO0OD0O0Z2000311150 5500 100 30
28  Stuart  Thatcher Gas Gas Over 40 Mendip Vale MC & LCC o1010O0O0OO0OO0O0M1T35030100001T2002 2 1003 3 50001 35
51 Dean Hassall Trs Over 50 Kingswood MCC Ltd oo0o10O0O0OT11YT1T00330O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0ODO0ODD0D331T011 133 3 55 1 001 40
48  Mark  Talbot BVM Beta  Over 50 Wilts. Border MC & LCC 100515 000003150000050200111010 0500 0 5 42
50 Julian Randall-Coles  Vertigo Over 50 Swindon & District MCC 112133 0000330O0O0O0O0ODO0ODO0ODO0OD0ODS31T0013 10315540121 44
42 Mark Woodburn montesa Over 50 North Berks. MCC 1.01010102055000O0O0OO0O0OO0ODO0ODM1T2035 2115520020 45
41 Josh Lucy TRS Intermediate Cheltenham Home Guard MCC 105 055 001035020015 10000001103 3 0150 000 47
53  John Wilkey BVM Beta  Over 50 Wilts. Border MC & LCC 0020101010535 50052210100250 112 2 52013 3 56
26 Nathan Preece Trs Over 50 Stroud Valley MC 1150513211351 151000030003 3 50413 02 1000 57
39  Mark Woodward TRS Over 50 Stroud Valley MC 13101 0103035001511 1010003 3 3135 35 1 0 20 57

Best Performance
Runner up 27 cleans

Third place 26 cleans

Best Youth A

Best Youth B

Best Over 50

Best )ver 60



35
52
34
43
32
37
25
31
36
40
27
33
49
54
67
47
68
70
74
77
73
71
57
64
61
60
62
63
56
55
108
65
75
76
58
66
78

81
107
100
106
84

Daniel Young Trs
Christoph Price TRS
Stephen  Nowell Gasgas
Carl Mapes Beta
Harry Bishop Beta
Roger Thornton Beta
Joshua  Bees trrs
Mark Thornhill beta
Thomas Cooper Montesa
Oakley  Haines Trs
John Jones TRS
Craig Bond Honda
Benjamin Wear Bsa
SPORTSMAN PLUS
DAVID MORRIS Vertigo
Ryan Eamer Matchless
Roger Brain Montesa
Daniel  Jones Beta
Mervyn  Walker Montesa
Michael Maslin Montesa
Jeremy  Orchard Fantic
Rob Pike Scorpa
Wayne  Hutton Beta
Grant Thomas Honda
Andrew  Thatcher Trs
Stephen  Wallwin Trs
Sam Wilson Scorpa
Jake Nutman Trs
Martin ~ Hendy Sherco
John Harding Beta
Byron Williams Beta
Adrian Gwynne Montesa
Keith Knight Montesa
Martyn  Goodall trs
TB Barter Vertigo
Paul Ruddock Beta
Danny Livingstone TRS
SPORTSMAN
Keith Wells Bsa
Ben Wilson Beta
David Clothier Trs 250
Michael  Ellis Montesa
Michael Ell beta

Novice
Intermediate
Over 40

Over 50
Youth C

Over 40
Youth A

Over 40
Intermediate
Intermediate
Over 50
Pre65/Tshock
Pre65/Tshock

Over 60
Pre65/Tshock
Over 50
Youth B
Over 50
Over 50
Pre65/Tshock
Over 60
Over 50
Over 40
Over 50
Over 50
Over 60
Novice

Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Novice

Over 60
Over 60
Intermediate
Intermediate

Over 50

Pre65/Tshock
Novice

Over 60
Novice

Over 60

Cheltenham Home Guard MCC
Mendip Vale MC & LCC

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
North Berks. MCC

Mendip Vale MC & LCC

Stroud Valley MC

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Somerton & DMC & LCC

Stroud Valley MC

Swindon & District MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC

Mendip Vale MC & LCC

Oxford Ixion MCC

Dulais Valley MC

Kingswood MCC Ltd

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
Cheltenham Home Guard MCC

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Trail Riders Fellowship

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
Taunton MCC Ltd

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Gloucester & Cotswold MC

Stroud Valley MC

Kings Norton MCC
Stroud Valley MC
Kingswood MCC Ltd
Stroud Valley MC

Kingswood MCC Ltd
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62
62
74
76
84
90

101
Ms
MS
Ms
NS
NS
NS

13
17
19
19
19
24
29
30
31
32
37
38
38
42
43
47
55
63
MS
Ms
NS
NS
NS

15
17
20
21

Best Pre 65/Twshock



98
99
88
80
72
94

105

110

69
95
111
89
112
o7
115
82
85
86
87
9
91
92
93
%
101
102
104
113
114
59
83
103
109

John
Peter
Benjamin
Steven
Gerry
Kevin
Nigel
lain
Ben
Robert
Curtis
Andrea
Paul
Daniel
Andy

Robert

Michael
Oliver
Paul
Tom
Clint
Robert
William
John

Geoff

Bendall
Culliford
Falconer
Reece
Minshall
Westlake
Doe
Clarke
Vaughan
Goulding
Merry
Cottle
Rudge
Moir
Laverton
Sparks
Frost
Williams
Fathers
Tull
O'Brien
Bliss
Gollicker
Lovell
Townsend
Thornhill
Gunstone
Randall
Randall
Cobley
Brooks
Brennan

Allen

GasGas
Gas Gas
Gas Gas

Trs

Francis Barne

EM

trs

Trs

Beta
yamaha
Sherco
Gas Gas
Montessa
sherco
GasGas
Beta
vertigo
Scorpa
TRS
Montessa
Bsa

trs

Beta

TRS
Trstrs
beta
Yamaha
Beta
Scorpa
beta
Montesa
Trs

Trs

A big thank you to our observers
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Dave Eeles

Phil Marsh

Nipper Allen

Andy Luff

lanJenkins

Mike Webb

Alan Savage

Rob Taylor

Tony Falconer
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Over 60
Over 50
Novice
Over 50
Over 60
Over 50
Novice
Novice
Over 50
Over 60
Novice
Novice
Over 40
Youth A
Over 50
Over 60
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 50
Pre65/Tshock
Over 60
Over 50
Over 60
Over 50
Youth A
Over 50
Novice
Over 50
Over 50
Over 60
Over 60

Over 60

Graham Holding
Doug Nolan

Fred Clutterbuck
Peter Collins

Dave Brown
Duncan Messenger
John Gimpson
Paul Cheshire

Martin Grindrod

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
SVMC

Cheltenham Home Guard MCC
Kingswood MCC Ltd

Stratford Upon Avon MCC
Kingswood MCC Ltd

Stroud Valley MC

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC
Stroud Valley MC

Taunton MCC Ltd

North Berks. MCC

Mendip Vale MC & LCC

Dulais Valley MC

Cheltenham Home Guard MCC
Swindon

Stroud Valley MC

Kingswood MCC Ltd

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd
Oxford Ixion MCC

Kingswood MCC Ltd

Oxford Ixion MCC

Stroud Valley MC

Kingswood MCC Ltd

Stroud Valley MC

Kingswood MCC Ltd

Stroud Valley MC

Kingswood MCC Ltd

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

Stroud Valley MC

West Gloucester & Dean Forest MCC

Stroud Valley MC
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A huge amount of work goes into running our events so a huge thankyou must go to the whole team.
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23
23
29
31
31
32
33
33
33
38
50
59
72
73
80
Ms
Ms
MS
Ms
MS
Ms
MS
Ms
MS
MS
Ms
Ms
MS
MS
Ms
NS
NS
NS



